
32471  

RESOLUTION NO. 32471 
 

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 31738 TO 
SPECIFY “CHANGE ORDER 2 WITH ALFRED BENESCH & 
COMPANY TO PROVIDE ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR 
CONTRACT NO. T-15-024-101 SHALLOWFORD ROAD 
(AIRPORT ROAD TO JERSEY PIKE) WIDENING PROJECT” 
AND INCLUDE FUNDING, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT 
OF FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED TWENTY AND 52/100 DOLLARS ($472,520.52), 
FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE 
MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED FOUR AND 68/100 DOLLARS 
($1,797,704.68). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby amending Resolution No. 31738 to specify “Change Order 2 with 

Alfred Benesch & Company to provide engineering services for Contract No. T-15-024-101 

Shallowford Road (Airport Road to Jersey Pike) Widening Project” and include funding, for an 

increased amount of $472,520.52, for a total contract amount not to exceed $1,797,704.68. 

ADOPTED: April 15, 2025 

/mem 

 


